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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up eight intercity rail corridors in National Capital Region (NCR); 

(b) if so, whether any survey and detailed project reports have been prepared by the Government in this regard; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the expenditure likely to be incurred in the said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): No, Sir. However, National Capital Region Planning Board conducted a study on "Integrated Transportation Plan for NCR" which
has identified the need for eight rail corridors to be developed as Regional Rapid Transit System for facilitating the movement of
commuter travel in NCR. 

(b): No, Sir. 

(c) & (d): Does not arise. 
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